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Blunt Unpopular Headed into Reelection; Governor’s Race a Toss Up

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new poll for the Senate and Governor in Missouri finds pretty
close races for both offices, defined by a mix of candidates who are either unknown or
unpopular.

Roy Blunt is one of the least popular Senators in the country, with only 30% of voters
approving of the job he's doing to 47% who disapprove. Blunt has become increasingly
unpopular over the course of his first term in the Senate. When PPP last polled the state
right before the 2012 election voters were closely divided in their feelings about him with
35% approving and 34% disapproving. Blunt is quite unpopular with independents
(24/52) and Democrats (17/62) but what really makes his numbers soft is that he's only at
46/28 approval even with Republican voters. Those are the kinds of numbers that usually
make you susceptible to a primary challenge.

Blunt leads Democratic challenger Jason Kander 40/35 for reelection with 25% of voters
undecided. That high level of indecision may have a lot to do with voters just not being
that familiar with Kander at this point- only 35% know enough about him to have formed
an opinion either way.

The Governor's race looks like a sheer toss up at this point. Republican hopeful Peter
Kinder leads Democratic candidate Chris Koster 40-37. But Koster has leads of 4-8
points over the rest of GOP field- it's 39/35 over Bob Dixon, 40/36 over Catherine
Hanaway, 40/35 over Randy Asbury, 41/36 over John Brunner, 40/34 over Eric Greitens,
and 39/31 over Bart Korman.

That name recognition advantage also vaults Kinder to an early lead in the Republican
primary for Governor. He gets 27% to 11% for Hanaway, 9% for Brunner, 7% for Dixon,
5% for Asbury, 4% for Greitens, and less than 1% for Korman. A plurality of voters at
37% remain undecided.

“Both the races for Senate and Governor in Missouri next year look like they could be
competitive,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 859 voters from August 7" to 9", including 440 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-3.3%, and for the Republican
primary voters it’s +/-4.7%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 59%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Roy
Blunt's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 30%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jason Kander?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Roy Blunt and Democrat Jason
Kander, who would you vote for?

ROY BIUNt ... 40%
Jason Kander.......coooovvvevueeeieeeeeeieeeeeeee e, 35%
NOE SUME .., 25%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Jay
Nixon’s job performance?

ADPIOVE .o 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e s enses 48%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Koster?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeee 24%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 23%
NOE SUME .., 53%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Randy Asbury?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME e, 79%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Brunner?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 67%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Dixon?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 74%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eric Greitens?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 80%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Catherine Hanaway?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 17%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 25%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 58%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Peter Kinder?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 47%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bart Korman?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieiee 5%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 80%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican Randy
Asbury, who would you vote for?

ChHIS KOSLET 1. 40%
RANAY ASDUIY ..o 35%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 25%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican John
Brunner, who would you vote for?

Chris KOSEEI ....ccovvviiieeeeeeeeeccee e 41%
JONN BrUNNEr c..cvvviiiiiiiecceeeeeeeecee e, 36%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 23%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican Bob
Dixon, who would you vote for?

Chris KOSEEI .....covvvvieeeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
[570] o1 D100 ] o R 35%
NOE SUME .., 26%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican Eric
Greitens, who would you vote for?

Chris KOSEEI ....coovvvvieeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
[ (o 1 (=1 (] o SRR 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 26%

Q18 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican
Catherine Hanaway, who would you vote for?

CHIIS KOSEET ..o 40%
Catherine Hanaway ..........ccccccooeevvveeieeeeeiininns 36%
NOE SUE . 23%
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Q19 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican Peter
Kinder, who would you vote for?

Chris KOSEEI .....covvvvieeeeeeeeeeee e 37%
Peter KINder........ooovvvveieieiiiiieciee e 40%
NOE SUME e, 24%

Q20 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat Chris Koster and Republican Bart

Korman, who would you vote for?

Chris KOSEEI ....cccevvviieeeeeeeeeee e 39%
Bart Korman........ccoooooveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e, 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Q21 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiieieee e 41%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 50%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%

Q22 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeeees 20%
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....i 47%

Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify

with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 34%
Republican............oooiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 29%
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Q25 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
press 2. If other, press 3. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
White 84% than 65, press 4.
.............................................................. .
African American......... 1206 1810 2.t 10%
Other 4% B0 10 45t 27%
AB 10 85ttt 43%
Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 20%
Q27 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 859 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve|36% 79% 3% 18% Approve|30% 17% 44% 11%
Disapprove | 59% 15% 95% 63% Disapprove|47% 62% 32% 53%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 19% Not sure|24% 21% 24% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kander Favorability Blunt/Kander
Favorable|14% 21% 9% 10% Roy Blunt|40% 11% 66% 26%
Unfavorable | 21% 22% 22% 16% Jason Kander | 35% 69% 10% 16%
Not sure|64% 58% 69% 74% Not sure|25% 20% 24% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Nixon Approval Koster Favorability
Approve|36% 59% 16% 37% Favorable|24% 33% 20% 1%
Disapprove|48% 24% 71% 32% Unfavorable|23% 17% 29% 18%
Not sure|17% 18% 13% 31% Not sure|53% 50% 51% 80%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Asbury Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 7% 3% Favorable|14% 9% 18% 13%
Unfavorable [ 15% 13% 16% 12% Unfavorable [ 20% 21% 19% 19%
Not sure|79% 80% 7% 84% Not sure|67% 70% 64% 68%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 859 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dixon Favorability Greitens Favorability
Favorable|12% 13% 12% 8% Favorable| 9% 9% 9% -
Unfavorable|14% 13% 15% 18% Unfavorable| 12% 8% 15% 11%
Not sure|74% 74% 73% 73% Not sure|80% 82% 75% 89%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability
Favorable|17% 13% 21% 14% Favorable|30% 24% 37% 15%
Unfavorable [ 25% 31% 22% 16% Unfavorable|24% 29% 20% 22%
Not sure|58% 56% 57% 71% Not sure|47% 47% 44% 63%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Korman Favorability Koster/Asbury
Favorable| 5% 7% 4% 1% Chris Koster|40% 75% 15% 17%
Unfavorable [ 15% 17% 15% 7% Randy Asbury|35% 9% 60% 21%
Not sure|80% 76% 81% 93% Not sure|25% 16% 25% 62%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster|41% 7% 14% 30% Chris Koster|39% 76% 10% 27%
John Brunner|36% 8% 62% 22% Bob Dixon | 35% 9% 61% 16%
Not sure|23% 15% 24% 48% Not sure|26% 15% 29% 58%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster [ 40% 76% 13% 30% Chris Koster [ 40% 7% 13% 27%
Eric Greitens|34% 8% 58% 18% Catherine Hanaway | 36% 8% 61% 27%
Not sure|26%  16% 29% 53% Not sure{23%  16% 26% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman
Chris Koster | 37% 5% 8% 20% Chris Koster [ 39% 7% 11% 23%
Peter Kinder [ 40% 12% 67% 18% Bart Korman|31% 5% 56% 14%
Not sure|24% 13% 25% 62% Not sure|30% 18% 33% 63%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve|36% 84% 67% 45% 9% 3% Approve|30% 12% 8% 27% 47% 41%
Disapprove|59%  10% 26% 47% 88% 95% Disapprove|47%  72% 66% 47% 32% 34%
Not sure| 5% 6% % 8% 4% 2% Not sure|24% 16% 26% 26% 21% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kander Favorability Blunt/Kander
Favorable|14% 26% 12% 17% 10% 9% Roy Blunt[40% 16% 14% 29% 59% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 24% 33% 18% 20% 18% Jason Kander|35%  71% 64% 40% 15% 9%
Not sure|64%  50% 54% 65% 70% 73% Not sure|25%  14% 23% 31% 26% 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Nixon Approval Koster Favorability
Approve|36%  55% 65% 38% 23% 13% Favorable[24% 36% 25% 23% 24% 16%
Disapprove|48% 28% 20% 43% 60% 73% Unfavorable|23% 18% 21% 22% 25% 26%
Not sure|17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 14% Not sure|53%  46% 54% 55% 51% 58%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Asbury Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable| 7% 16% 1% 9% 5% 4% Favorable|14% 16% 6% 14% 15% 15%
Unfavorable|15%  17% 19% 15% 14% 10% Unfavorable|20%  19% 33% 22% 15% 12%
Not sure|79% 68% 80% 76% 81% 86% Not sure|67% 65% 61% 63% 70% 72%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Dixon Favorability Greitens Favorability
Favorable|12%  15% 18% 11% 11% 8% Favorable| 9% 15% 3% 11% 10% 3%
Unfavorable|14% 9% 16% 22% 11% 10% Unfavorable|12% 11% 14% 15% 9% 9%
Not sure|74% 76% 66% 67% 78% 82% Not sure|80%  74% 82% 73% 81% 88%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability
Favorable|17% 20% 9% 17% 20% 18% Favorable|30% 18% 22% 25% 39% 38%
Unfavorable|25%  23% 31% 35% 20% 13% Unfavorable|24%  36% 31% 27% 20% 11%
Not sure|58% 57% 60% 48% 60% 69% Not sure|47%  46% 46% 49% 42% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Korman Favorability Koster/Asbury
Favorable| 5% 12% 4% 4% 6% 2% Chris Koster|40%  82% 69% 44% 16% 18%
Unfavorable|15%  10% 23% 23% 8% 8% Randy Asbury | 35% 9% 12% 28% 54% 58%
Not sure|80%  78% 73% 73% 86% 90% Not sure| 25% 9% 20% 28% 30% 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster|41%  82% 70% 51% 15% 12% Chris Koster|39%  72% 70% 51% 15% 8%
John Brunner|36% 8% 12% 25% 54% 65% Bob Dixon[35%  18% 12% 21% 48% 69%
Not sure|23% 9% 18% 24% 31% 23% Not sure| 26% 9% 19% 28% 37% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster|40%  74% 72% 52% 15% 9% Chris Koster|40%  78% 68% 51% 16% 11%
Eric Greitens|34%  13% 8% 22% 48% 65% Catherine Hanaway | 36% 7% 13% 27% 51% 66%
Not sure|26%  13% 20% 25% 37% 26% Not sure|23% 14% 19% 22% 33% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman
Chris Koster|37%  74% 67% 44% 13% 8% Chris Koster|39%  80% 67% 49% 15% 10%
Peter Kinder [40%  12% 10% 29% 59% 2% Bart Korman|31% 7% 10% 21% 45% 59%
Not sure|24% 14% 23% 26% 28% 20% Not sure|30% 13% 22% 30% 41% 31%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve|36% 37% 35% Approve|30% 26% 35%
Disapprove|59% 57% 61% Disapprove|47% 43% 50%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% Not sure|24% 31% 15%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kander Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

14% 11% 18%
21% 14% 30%
64% 75% 52%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Nixon Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

36% 33% 38%
48% 47% 49%
17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Asbury Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 5% 8%
15% 10% 20%
79% 85% 72%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Dixon Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 9% 15%
14% 12%  17%
74% 78% 68%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Blunt/Kander
Roy Blunt|40% 36% 43%
Jason Kander | 35% 37% 33%
Not sure|25% 27% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Koster Favorability
Favorable|24% 22% 26%
Unfavorable | 23% 18% 29%
Not sure|53% 61% 45%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Brunner Favorability
Favorable|14% 11% 16%
Unfavorable | 20% 15% 25%
Not sure|67% 74% 59%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Greitens Favorability
Favorable| 9% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|12% 7% 18%
Not sure|80% 85% 73%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability
Favorable|17% 17% 18% Favorable | 30% 26% 34%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 30% Unfavorable|24% 18% 30%
Not sure [ 58% 63% 52% Not sure|47% 56% 37%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Korman Favorability Koster/Asbury
Favorable| 5% 4% 7% Chris Koster|40% 38% 42%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 20% Randy Asbury|35% 33% 38%
Not sure|80% 86% 73% Not sure|25% 29% 19%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster [41% 41% 42% Chris Koster|39% 39% 39%
John Brunner|36% 34% 39% Bob Dixon | 35% 32% 39%
Not sure[23% 26% 19% Not sure|26% 29% 22%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster|40% 39% 42% Chris Koster | 40% 39% 42%
Eric Greitens [ 34% 32% 36% Catherine Hanaway | 36% 35% 37%
Not sure|26% 29% 22% Not sure|23% 26% 21%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 859 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman
Chris Koster|37% 36% 38% Chris Koster|39% 38% 41%
Peter Kinder [ 40% 37% 43% Bart Korman|31% 28% 34%
Not sure|24% 27% 20% Not sure|30% 34% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve|36% 7% 8% 25% Approve|30% 17% 46% 24%
Disapprove|59% 18% 88% 68% Disapprove|47% 62% 28% 52%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 8% Not sure|24% 21% 26% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kander Favorability Blunt/Kander
Favorable|14% 21% 9% 13% Roy Blunt|40% 14% 67% 34%
Unfavorable|21% 25% 20% 19% Jason Kander [ 35% 64% 11% 31%
Not sure|64% 54% 2% 68% Not sure[25% 22% 22% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Nixon Approval Koster Favorability
Approve|36% 56% 17% 35% Favorable|24% 29% 19% 23%
Disapprove|48% 26% 64% 52% Unfavorable|23% 20% 24% 25%
Not sure|17% 17% 19% 13% Not sure|53% 51% 57% 52%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Asbury Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% 4% 7% Favorable|14% 12% 17% 11%
Unfavorable| 15% 15% 12% 18% Unfavorable | 20% 22% 14% 26%
Not sure|79% 7% 84% 74% Not sure|67% 66% 70% 63%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Dixon Favorability Greitens Favorability
Favorable|12% 18% 10% 8% Favorable| 9% 9% 10% 6%
Unfavorable| 14% 12% 15% 17% Unfavorable| 12% 11% 10% 16%
Not sure|74% 71% 76% 75% Not sure|80% 80% 80% 79%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability
Favorable|17% 15% 21% 14% Favorable | 30% 26% 36% 26%
Unfavorable|25% 30% 19% 27% Unfavorable | 24% 30% 15% 27%
Not sure|58% 55% 60% 59% Not sure|47% 45% 49% 47%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Korman Favorability Koster/Asbury
Favorable| 5% 8% 6% 1% Chris Koster [40% 71% 18% 32%
Unfavorable|15% 15% 13% 17% Randy Asbury|35% 10% 60% 32%
Not sure|80% 7% 81% 82% Not sure[25% 18% 22% 36%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 859 Missouri voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604



] Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster|41% 73% 15% 37% Chris Koster|39% 73% 12% 35%
John Brunner|36% 9% 62% 34% Bob Dixon|35% 10% 62% 30%
Not sure|23% 17% 23% 29% Not sure|26% 17% 26% 36%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster|40% 74% 13% 37% Chris Koster | 40% 74% 15% 34%
Eric Greitens|34% 8% 60% 30% Catherine Hanaway | 36% 8% 61% 38%
Not sure|26% 18% 27% 34% Not sure|23% 18% 25% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman
Chris Koster|37% 70% 12% 30% Chris Koster|39% 73% 14% 33%
Peter Kinder [ 40% 11% 67% 38% Bart Korman | 31% 7% 56% 27%
Not sure|24% 19% 21% 32% Not sure|30% 20% 30% 40%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve[36% 29% 84% 33% Approve[30% 32% 16% 23%
Disapprove|59% 67% 4% 63% Disapprove|47% 43% 67% 54%
Not sure| 5% 4% 12% 4% Not sure[24% 25% 16% 23%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Kander Favorability
Favorable|14% 15% 13% 5%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 33% 28%
Not sure|[64% 66% 53% 67%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Nixon Approval
Approve|36% 34% 49% 31%
Disapprove(48% 49% 37% 51%
Not sure|[17% 17% 14% 18%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Asbury Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 4% 8%
Unfavorable[15% 15% 11% 22%
Not sure[79% 78% 85% 70%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Dixon Favorability
Favorable|12% 11% 19% 9%
Unfavorable[14% 14% 18% 15%
Not sure|74% 75% 63% 76%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Blunt/Kander
Roy Blunt|40% 46% 4% 20%
Jason Kander|35% 30% 70% 30%
Not sure[25% 24% 26% 50%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Koster Favorability
Favorable|24% 25% 19% 6%
Unfavorable[23% 24% 16% 35%
Not sure[53% 51% 66% 59%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Brunner Favorability
Favorable(14% 15% 5% 14%
Unfavorable[20% 18% 28% 27%
Not sure[67% 67% 67% 59%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Greitens Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 1% 6%
Unfavorable|12% 13% - 18%
Not sure[80% 77% 96% 76%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Hanaway Favorability
Favorable|17% 18% 14% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 27% 16% 17%
Not sure|[58% 55% 70% 73%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Korman Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 4% -
Unfavorable[15% 13% 25% 20%
Not sure[80% 81% 71% 80%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Koster/Brunner
Chris Koster[41% 36% 81% 23%
John Brunner|36% 40% 5% 46%
Not sure[23% 24% 14% 31%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Koster/Greitens
Chris Koster|40% 35% 79% 24%
Eric Greitens|34% 38% 4% 37%
Not sure|26% 27% 17% 38%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Kinder Favorability
Favorable[30% 30% 29% 20%
Unfavorable|24% 25% 18% 14%
Not sure[47% 45% 53% 66%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Koster/Asbury
Chris Koster|40% 35% 76% 23%
Randy Asbury|35% 39% 5% 43%
Not sure[25% 25% 19% 34%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster|39% 34% 79% 23%
Bob Dixon|35% 40% 3% 35%
Not sure[26% 26% 19% 41%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster|[40% 35% 80% 24%
Catherine Hanaway |36% 41% 4% 38%
Not sure[23% 24% 16% 38%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Koster/Kinder
Chris Koster|37% 31% 79% 21%
Peter Kinder|40% 45% 4% 40%
Not sure[24% 24% 18% 39%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve(36% 47% 28% 39% 35%
Disapprove[59% 48% 69% 54% 60%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kander Favorability
Favorable|14% 20% 13% 15% 10%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 36% 17% 16%
Not sure[64% 65% 52% 68% 73%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nixon Approval
Approve|36% 42% 37% 35% 32%
Disapprove|48% 24% 46% 54% 48%
Not sure|[17% 34% 17% 11% 19%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Koster/Korman
Chris Koster|39% 34% 79% 24%
Bart Korman|31% 35% - 38%
Not sure[30% 31% 21% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Blunt Approval
Approve(30% 16% 28% 32% 35%
Disapprove[47% 48% 44% 50% 42%
Not sure[24% 36% 28% 18% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Blunt/Kander
Roy Blunt[40% 38% 36% 39% 47%
Jason Kander|35% 36% 36% 36% 30%
Not sure[25% 27% 28% 25% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Koster Favorability
Favorable|24% 19% 18% 27% 28%
Unfavorable|23% 14% 27% 25% 18%
Not sure[53% 67% 55% 48% 55%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Asbury Favorability
Favorable| 7% 9% 10% 5% 5%
Unfavorable|[15% 16% 26% 10% 9%
Not sure|[79% 75% 65% 85% 86%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Dixon Favorability
Favorable|12% 13% 22% 8% 7%
Unfavorable|[14% 26% 19% 11% 9%
Not sure|[74% 61% 60% 81% 84%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hanaway Favorability
Favorable|17% 19% 14% 18% 19%
Unfavorable|25% 26% 29% 24% 22%
Not sure[58% 55% 57% 59% 58%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Korman Favorability
Favorable| 5% 14% 5% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|[15% 27% 28% 8% 7%
Not sure[80% 60% 67% 88% 90%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brunner Favorability
Favorable|14% 21% 15% 12% 10%
Unfavorable|20% 10% 33% 16% 15%
Not sure|[67% 68% 52% 72% 75%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Greitens Favorability
Favorable| 9% 19% 13% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|12% 12% 21% 8% 7%
Not sure(80% 70% 66% 86% 88%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kinder Favorability
Favorable|30% 20% 38% 25% 34%
Unfavorable|24% 21% 22% 26% 22%
Not sure[47% 59% 40% 49% 45%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Koster/Asbury
Chris Koster|40% 41% 38% 40% 43%
Randy Asbury|35% 36% 38% 33% 36%
Not sure[25% 23% 24% 27% 21%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster|(41% 45% 40% 40% 43% Chris Koster|39% 38% 35% 41% 41%
John Brunner|36% 31% 37% 37% 36% Bob Dixon|35% 39% 42% 32% 33%
Not sure|[23% 23% 24% 23% 20% Not sure|26% 23% 23% 27% 27%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster|40% 42% 38% 41% 42% Chris Koster|40% 44% 35% 42% 41%
Eric Greitens|34% 35% 41% 31% 30% Catherine Hanaway [36% 33% 43% 34% 35%
Not sure[26% 23% 21% 28% 29% Not sure[23% 23% 22% 24% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman
Chris Koster|37% 48% 29% 38% 37% Chris Koster|39% 52% 33% 40% 40%
Peter Kinder|40% 31% 46% 38% 41% Bart Korman|31% 24% 42% 27% 27%
Not sure[24% 21% 26% 24% 21% Not sure[30% 23% 25% 33% 33%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Blunt Approval
Approve[36%  36% 35% Approve|30%  32% 23%
Disapprove|59%  58% 60% Disapprove|47% 51% 30%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% Not sure[24%  18% 47%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Kander Favorability Blunt/Kander
Favorable[14%  13% 19% Roy Blunt[40% 41% 33%
Unfavorable|21%  21% 22% Jason Kander|35%  36% 30%
Not sure[64%  66% 59% Not sure|[25%  23% 37%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Nixon Approval Koster Favorability
Approve[36%  35% 38% Favorable|24%  24% 23%
Disapprove|48%  52% 32% Unfavorable|23%  24% 20%
Not sure|[17%  13% 30% Not sure[53%  52% 57%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Asbury Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 13% Favorable|14% 12% 19%
Unfavorable|[15%  13% 20% Unfavorable|20%  21% 17%
Not sure[79%  82% 66% Not sure|[67% 67% 64%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Dixon Favorability Greitens Favorability
Favorable|12% 11% 16% Favorable| 9% 6% 19%
Unfavorable|14%  15% 13% Unfavorable|12%  12% 13%
Not sure|[74%  74% 71% Not sure[80%  82% 69%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability

Favorable|17% 17% 17% Favorable[30% 33% 16%

Unfavorable|25%  26% 20% Unfavorable[24% 24% 22%

Not sure|58% 57% 62%

Not sure|[47%  43% 61%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Korman Favorability Koster/Asbury
Favorable| 5% 3% 12% Chris Koster|[40%  41% 36%
Unfavorable|15%  15% 16% Randy Asbury|35%  37% 27%

Not sure[80%  82% 2% Not sure[25%  22% 37%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Koster/Brunner Koster/Dixon
Chris Koster[41%  42% 38% Chris Koster|39%  41% 32%
John Brunner|36%  39% 25% Bob Dixon|35% 37% 31%

Not sure|[23%  19% 37%

Not sure[26%  23% 37%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Koster/Greitens Koster/Hanaway
Chris Koster[40%  42% 35% Chris Koster|[40%  42% 33%
Eric Greitens|34%  35% 29% Catherine Hanaway|36%  38% 31%

Not sure|26% 23% 37% Not sure|23% 20% 36%
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Mode

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Koster/Kinder Koster/Korman

Chris Koster|[37% 37% 35% Chris Koster|[39%  40% 34%
Peter Kinder|40%  43% 29% Bart Korman|31% 33% 26%

Not sure|[24%  20% 36%

Not sure[30% 27% 40%
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Randy Asbury?

Favorable......ccoovvvviiiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 79%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Brunner?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 17%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Dixon?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 76%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eric Greitens?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Catherine Hanaway?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Peter Kinder?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 36%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 43%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bart Korman?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUIME e, 82%

(Republicans) Given the choices of Randy
Asbury, John Brunner, Bob Dixon, Eric
Greitens, Catherine Hanaway, Peter Kinder,
and Bart Korman who would you most like to
see as the Republican candidate for Governor
next year?

Randy ASBUIY ......cooouvveiiii e 5%
JONN BIUNNET ..o 9%
BOD DIXON ..oeiiiiiiciiieee e 7%
Eric Greitens......ovovveeeiiieeiecc e 4%
Catherine Hanaway ............cccoccvveiniveeeiineeen. 11%
Peter Kinder.........coovveiiiiiiiiie e 27%
Bart KOrman..........ooccovveveeeiiiiiiecce e 0%
NOE SUIE ... 37%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 1%
Somewhat ieral ..............ocoveeveeeverererenenn, 4%
MOGEIALE. ......ceoeeeeeeeeeee e 19%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiuiveieeeeeesiiiieneenans 39%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 48%
Man.......oo 52%
d l B



Public Policy
Polling

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 27%
BB 10 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Asbury Favorability Brunner Favorability
Favorable| 7% 18% 4% 16% 6% 3% Favorable|17%  52% 18% 14% 20% 14%
Unfavorable|14% 52% 56% 18% 13% 9% Unfavorable|18%  18% 49% 34% 14% 12%
Not sure|79%  30% 41% 67% 81% 89% Not sure|65%  30% 33% 52% 66% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Dixon Favorability Greitens Favorability
Favorable|10% 18% 20% 10% 12% 6% Favorable| 9% - - 16% 13% 3%
Unfavorable|15%  52% 25% 30% 11% 9% Unfavorable|14%  70% 42% 24% 10% 8%
Not sure|76%  30% 55% 60% 76% 85% Not sure|77%  30% 58% 59% 7% 89%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hanaway Favorability Kinder Favorability
Favorable|21% 70% 20% 17% 24% 19% Favorable[36% 82% 14% 32% 39% 37%
Unfavorable|20% - 28% 37% 19% 13% Unfavorable|21% 18% 42% 34% 21% 12%
Not sure|59%  30% 52% 46% 56% 68% Not sure|43% - 45% 34% 40% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Korman Favorability Republican Governor
Favorable| 4%  18% - 2% 6% 2% Primary
Unfavorable|14% - 2% 30% 9% 8% Randy Asbury| 5% - lowe 3% 3% 2%
Not sure|8206  829% 58% 66% 5% 90% John Brunner| 9% 64% 24% 7% 6% 9%
Bob Dixon| 7% 18% 6% 12% 7% 6%
Eric Greitens| 4% - 10% 5% 4% 3%
Catherine Hanaway [ 11% - 18% 14% 11% 10%
Peter Kinder [27% - 4% 26% 31% 27%
Bart Korman| 0% - - 1% - 0%
Not sure(37% 18% 28% 22% 39% 42%
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Gender

Woman| Man

Asbury Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 9%
9% 19%
86% 73%

Gender

Woman| Man

Brunner Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

14% 20%
12%  25%
75% 56%

Gender

Womanl Man

Dixon Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 9%
% 21%
82% 69%

Gender

Woman| Man

Greitens Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 8%
7% 20%
83% 73%

Gender

Woman| Man

Hanaway Favorability

Gender

Woman| Man

Kinder Favorability

Favorable|21% 19% 23% Favorable|36% 33% 39%

Unfavorable|20% 17% 24% Unfavorable|21% 16% 25%

Not sure|59% 64% 53% Not sure|43% 51% 36%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Korman Favorability
Favorable| 4% 3% 5%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 18%

Not sure|82% 87% 78%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Governor
Primary
Randy Asbury| 5% 4% 6%
John Brunner| 9% 7% 10%
Bob Dixon| 7% 9% 6%
Eric Greitens| 4% 5% 3%
Catherine Hanaway | 11% 12% 10%
Peter Kinder [ 27% 23% 31%
Bart Korman| 0% 0% 0%
Not sure|37% 40% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Brunner Favorability
Favorable|17% 16% 19% 14%
Unfavorable[18% 34% 13% 12%
Not sure[65% 51% 68% 73%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Greitens Favorability
Favorable| 9% 19% 5% 5%
Unfavorable[14% 29% 9% 5%
Not sure|77% 52% 85% 90%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Asbury Favorability
Favorable| 7% 14% 3% 5%
Unfavorable|14% 30% 8% 8%
Not sure{79% 55% 89% 87%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Dixon Favorability
Favorable[10% 13% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|15% 31% 8% 9%
Not sure[76% 55% 84% 83%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Hanaway Favorability
Favorable|21% 16% 20% 28%
Unfavorable|20% 34% 16% 13%
Not sure[59% 51% 64% 59%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Korman Favorability
Favorable| 4% 8% 1% 3%
Unfavorable[14% 29% 9% 6%
Not sure[82% 62% 89% 91%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kinder Favorability
Favorable|36% 34% 31% 46%
Unfavorable[21% 29% 19% 15%
Not sure|(43% 37% 49% 39%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Republican Governor
Primary
Randy Asbury| 5% 8% 4% 2%
John Brunner| 9% 8% 10% 6%
Bob Dixon| 7% 2% % 13%
Eric Greitens| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Catherine Hanaway | 11% 9% 10% 16%
Peter Kinder[27% 31% 23% 30%
Bart Korman| 0% - - 1%
Not sure[37% 38% 40% 30%
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